
Place Bib Name Age Group Laps Time

Freestyle
1. 8638 Thieme, Ryan Male 18-24 7 29:10.7 -
2. 8698 Nilsen, Conner Male 25-29 7 29:20.8 +00:10.06
3. 8572 Bertram, Andrew Male HS (9-10) 7 29:21.2 +00:10.50
4. 8612 Nadler, Andrew Male 30-34 7 29:27.8 +00:17.10
5. 8669 Sonnentag, Danny Male 35-39 7 29:40.9 +00:30.22
6. 8598 Koch, Nathan Male 25-29 7 31:24.8 +02:14.08
7. 8617 Pederson, Daniel Male 25-29 7 32:16.5 +03:05.82
8. 8680 Worth, Steve Male 55-59 7 32:24.3 +03:13.63
9. 8672 Johnson, Paul Male 40-44 7 32:39.4 +03:28.66
10. 8610 Morrison, Jason Male 35-39 7 33:49.8 +04:39.10
11. 8584 Garvey Shah, Rishi Male HS (9-10) 7 33:50.8 +04:40.09
12. 8661 Rossingh, Jordan Male 40-44 7 33:53.3 +04:42.59
13. 8673 Boduch, Doug Male 55-59 7 34:01.3 +04:50.57
14. 8592 HOLMES, Anders Male HS (9-10) 7 34:50.2 +05:39.51
15. 8691 Beams, Mark Male 30-34 7 34:51.6 +05:40.84
16. 8600 Krueger, Christopher Male 40-44 7 34:56.1 +05:45.37
17. 8654 Reistad, Nick Male 40-44 7 35:42.6 +06:31.87
18. 8576 Collins, ellie Female HS (11-12) 7 35:44.0 +06:33.25
19. 8656 Gurgel, Bart Male 50-54 7 35:47.3 +06:36.59
20. 8696 Passler, Eric Male 25-29 7 35:50.2 +06:39.50
21. 8675 Sherman, Stephen Male 40-44 7 35:51.7 +06:40.98
22. 8624 Shalyaev, Kirill Male 50-54 7 35:53.8 +06:43.04
23. 8642 Todd, Summit Male HS (11-12) 7 36:05.6 +06:54.91
24. 8660 Eckert, Seth Male 40-44 7 36:06.3 +06:55.57
25. 8641 Todd, Olympia Female HS (9-10) 7 36:14.7 +07:03.97
26. 8664 Didomenico, Jim Male 60-69 7 36:40.7 +07:29.95
27. 8627 Sjostrom, Grant Male 45-49 7 36:44.8 +07:34.13
28. 8663 Anderson, Maxwell Male 35-39 7 37:06.3 +07:55.63
29. 8676 Agostini, Tony Male 60-69 7 37:08.7 +07:58.00
30. 8602 Martin, Jonathan Male 40-44 7 37:19.6 +08:08.84
31. 8699 Reinhart, Christine Female 35-39 7 37:21.0 +08:10.32
32. 8716 Roberts, August Male HS (11-12) 7 37:35.9 +08:25.16
33. 8573 Boudry, John Male 60-69 7 37:56.6 +08:45.89
34. 8570 Beeksma, Zachary Male 35-39 7 38:06.7 +08:55.95
35. 8628 Smith, Steve Male 60-69 7 38:12.7 +09:02.02
36. 8692 Crook, Erik Male 30-34 7 38:14.9 +09:04.19
37. 8708 Barnes, Rod Male 60-69 7 38:18.6 +09:07.88
38. 8700 Lammers, Joey Male 60-69 7 38:20.2 +09:09.53
39. 8718 Straka, Anne Female 18-24 7 38:21.3 +09:10.63
40. 8702 Kllug, Dan Male 40-44 7 38:28.3 +09:17.63
41. 8677 Vandenhogen, Sam Male 35-39 7 38:29.5 +09:18.75
42. 8674 Sovinski, Brad Male 30-34 7 38:37.7 +09:27.03
43. 8704 Lubar, Eric Male 30-34 7 38:42.1 +09:31.36
44. 8589 Hinde, Alysa Female 35-39 7 39:14.1 +10:03.43
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45. 8695 Putman, Kenneth Male 35-39 7 39:16.2 +10:05.44
46. 8626 Shuster, Beckett Male HS (9-10) 7 39:18.6 +10:07.89
47. 8714 Sokolov, Sabastian Male 18-24 7 39:20.2 +10:09.45
48. 8601 Locher, sophia Female HS (11-12) 7 39:24.0 +10:13.25
49. 8697 Nilsen, Roy Male 60-69 7 39:41.3 +10:30.59
50. 8670 Sonnentag, Erin Female 35-39 7 39:41.8 +10:31.08
51. 8688 Sullivan, David Male 30-34 7 40:07.1 +10:56.39
52. 8717 Ohlsson, Andrew Male 55-59 7 40:32.9 +11:22.21
53. 8630 Sokolov, Maxim Male 55-59 7 40:41.2 +11:30.49
54. 8631 Sonnentag, Charlie Male HS (11-12) 7 40:51.4 +11:40.64
55. 8678 Young, John Male 55-59 7 41:04.1 +11:53.34
56. 8668 Hughes, Kim Female 50-54 7 41:24.9 +12:14.22
57. 8590 Hoban, Sara Female HS (9-10) 7 41:35.6 +12:24.88
58. 8575 Clegg, Steve Male 55-59 7 41:37.1 +12:26.38
59. 8639 Thomas, Paul Male 50-54 7 41:43.6 +12:32.89
60. 8606 Miller, Graham Male HS (9-10) 7 41:49.7 +12:38.94
61. 8703 Bocklet, Charles Male 30-34 7 41:50.3 +12:39.54
62. 8707 Abeyta, Ben Male 40-44 7 41:51.3 +12:40.62
63. 8629 Sokolov, Tatiana Female 50-54 7 41:58.9 +12:48.14
64. 8607 Miller, Ashlyn Female HS (11-12) 7 42:04.6 +12:53.84
65. 8658 Xnan, Liang Male 50-54 7 42:25.7 +13:14.96
66. 8643 Tonn, Levi Male HS (9-10) 7 42:27.5 +13:16.76
67. 8636 street, bill Male 40-44 7 42:33.7 +13:22.98
68. 8585 Gigiano, Thomas Male 50-54 7 42:36.1 +13:25.38
69. 8655 Sivyer, Isaac Male 40-44 7 42:54.3 +13:43.56
70. 8645 Vredenbregt, Caleb Male 30-34 7 43:03.8 +13:53.04
71. 8653 Reistad, Kim Female 40-44 7 43:22.9 +14:12.16
72. 8608 Miller, Ava Female HS (11-12) 7 43:28.2 +14:17.49
73. 8709 Bakken, Audrey Female 18-24 7 43:29.7 +14:18.94
74. 8637 Sulman, Jacob Male HS (9-10) 7 43:41.6 +14:30.92
75. 8582 Frey, Amelia Female HS (9-10) 7 43:42.5 +14:31.83
76. 8715 Roberts, Henry Male HS (9-10) 7 43:46.0 +14:35.30
77. 8679 Frey, Adam Male 45-49 7 43:50.7 +14:40.03
78. 8593 Jin, Kevin Male 30-34 7 44:05.6 +14:54.88
79. 8623 Schulz, Jordan Male 40-44 7 44:07.0 +14:56.33
80. 8681 Haselow, Kent Male 55-59 7 44:08.6 +14:57.93
81. 8594 Keck, Dave Male 55-59 7 44:34.4 +15:23.66
82. 8651 Count, Meghen Female 45-49 7 44:46.9 +15:36.18
83. 8618 Peltier, Thomas Male 60-69 7 45:01.1 +15:50.35
84. 8603 Mercer, Robert Male 60-69 7 45:04.4 +15:53.70
85. 8686 Williams, Scott Male 60-69 7 45:39.5 +16:28.82
86. 8684 Wikner, Steve Male 60-69 7 45:51.3 +16:40.60
87. 8583 Fuller, Jacob Male 18-24 7 45:52.2 +16:41.52
88. 8706 Braden, Luke Male 35-39 7 46:15.9 +17:05.21
89. 8625 Shelley, Elizabeth Female 50-54 7 46:46.3 +17:35.56
90. 8633 stonys, Saule Female HS (11-12) 7 46:48.2 +17:37.52

2026 Lapham Loppet
Overall Results Freestyle

2



Place Bib Name Age Group Laps Time
91. 8579 Ehlers, Mark Male 60-69 7 46:54.5 +17:43.80
92. 8609 Mohr, Kurt Male 45-49 7 49:11.3 +20:00.55
93. 8647 Wells, Sara Female 55-59 7 49:13.6 +20:02.91
94. 8682 Heimsch, John Male 55-59 7 50:10.3 +20:59.57
95. 8683 Tews, Jim Male 60-69 7 50:14.7 +21:04.01
96. 8622 Schiessl, Tom Male 60-69 7 53:11.7 +24:00.98
97. 8646 Wagner, Ella Female HS (9-10) 7 53:13.5 +24:02.75
98. 8619 Ramsey, Stella Female 25-29 7 57:25.3 +28:14.61
99. 8616 Oskey, Thomas Male 60-69 7 58:22.2 +29:11.49
100. 8657 Meeusen, Paul Male 35-39 7 59:15.8 +30:05.09
101. 8578 Dugan, Michele Female 45-49 7 1:04:17.6 +35:06.88
102. 8701 Razarski, Emmy Female 40-44 7 1:04:30.8 +35:20.10

Number of records: 102
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